Place Bib Name
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1"
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22
23
24

25

26

27

92 GRIEVE, Richard

481 WESTDAL, John
222 MCILROY, William

88 OLIVE, Andrew
195 THOMAS, Steven
122 MCGUIRE, James

75 REEVES, Mike

Overall Results for Race C

Eastern Ontario Cyclocross Series Event # 10 of 10

in Upper Canada Village on 29 Nov 2015

Team

Tekné Cycle
Club

independent

First Capital
Cycling

Euro-sports
Euro-sports

Tekné Cycle
Club

Tekné Cycle
Club

84 WOODFORD, Michael Cyclelogik

452 LAMARCHE, Andre
172 ROULEAU, Eric
109 BILENKEY, David

34 VIALARET, Jean-
Christophe

129 JONES, David

Trek Fiera
Scott/Rackultra
Euro-sports
Euro-sports

Ottawa Bicycle
Club

11 SARAVANAMUTTOO, Cyclelogik

Maicolm
86 CYR, Bruno

164 OLSON, Chris

181 LAIRD, James
69 BETTERIDGE, Eric

246 HELLARD, Rick
234 O'BLENES, Paul
226 SCHUCK, Peter

140 RANGER, Frédéric

107 ROSS, Ronald

219 CLARE, John

459 PELLERIN, Jean-
Philippe

131 BEAULIEU, Marc

104 MARRON, John

Skinouk

Nine2FivePro.
com

Peak Racing

Ottawa Bicycle
Club

Zone3sports
The Cyclery

Ride with
Rendall p/b
Biemme

Skinouk
Team Race

Fiera Race
Team

Tekné Cycle
Club

Les Rouleurs de
I'Outaouais

Independent
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Time
0:47:00

0:47:04
0:47:12

0:47:15
0:47:17
0:47:27

0:47:34

0:48:06
0:48:09
0:49:09
0:49:14
0:49:22

0:49:50

0:49:58

0:50:21
0:50:33

0:50:37
0:50:50

0:50:56
0:51:29
0:51:30

0:52:02
0:52:07
0:52:13

0:52:20

0:52:22

0:52:31

Gap Category
MB

+0:04 MB

+0:12 MC

+0:15 MB

+0:17 MB

+0:27 MB

+0:34 MB

+1:06 MB

+1:09 MC

+2:09 MB

+2:14 MC

+2:22 MC

+2:50 MB

+2:58 MB

+3:21 MC

+3:33 MC

+3:37 MD

+3:50 MC

+3:56 MC

+4:29 MC

+4:30 MC

+5:02 MC

+5:07 MC

+5:13 MB

+5:20 Novice

M

+5:22 MB

+5:31 MB
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Lap1 Lap2

11:59

11:58
12:07

11:57
12:14
11:56

11:57

12:26
12:33
12:34
12:32
12:36

12:55

12:30

12:58
12:52

12:40
13:02

13:25
13:29
13:24

13:22
13:07
12:53

13:46

14:01

13:28

11:32

11:32
11:32

11:36
11:38
11:32

11:43

11:54
11:48
12:12
12:04
12:01

12:09

12:09

12:20
12:29

12:19
12:27

12:28
12:29
12:36

12:34
12:41
12:53

12:42

12:51

12:50

Lap 3
11:53

11:53
11:49

11:51
11:37
11:53

11:45

11:59
12:01
12:03
12:16
12:17

12:20
12:33

12:36
12:35

12:50
12:40

12:32
12:42
12:41

12:48
13:01
13:11

12:56
12:53

13:09

Lap 4
11:36

11:41
11:44

11:51
11:48
12:06

12:09

11:47
11:47
12:20
12:22
12:28

12:26

12:46

12:27
12:37

12:48
12:41

12:31
12:49
12:49

13:18
13:18
13:16

12:56

12:37

13:04
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Place Bib Name

28
29

30
31

32
33

34

35

36
37
38

39
40

41

42
43

44
45

46
47

48
49
50

51
52
53
54

111 VIALARET, Damien
115 MARTIN, David

159 CARRIER, Damien
462 ROCHON, Francois

68 KULAS, Mark
268 JOLLY, Patrick

23 PAYNE, Greg

253 VILLENEUVE, Alain

458 MURPHY, Jason
263 BRULE, Terry
80 SLOBODIAN, Joey

182 LAW, Craig

446 LAROCHELLE,
Michael

167 LA GRENADE,
Jérémie

405 EASTMOND, Owen

134 DANKS, Philip

409 DEMERS, Paul
17 KELLY, Pat

147 BENNETT, Michael
227 AVERY, Mike

220 NEWTON, Jack
465 VAN DIEPEN, Rene
52 LEBLANC, Pierre

209 PORT, lan

16 FORBES, Jim
170 MCNEELY, Scott
79 BROOKS, James

Overall Results for Race C

in Upper Canada Village on 29 Nov 2015

Team

Euro-sports

Ottawa Bicycle
Club

independent

CCRossi/ThePa
ck

Gearheads
Tall Tree Cycles

Nine2FivePro.
com

Ride With
Rendall p/b
Biemme

Independent
independent

Ottawa Bicycle
Club

Independent

The Cyclery
Skinouk

Rossi tha pack

Ottawa Bicycle
Club

independent

Tekné Cycle
Club

Euro-sports

First Capital
Cycling

independent
independent

Cornwall Cycle
Club

Euro-Sports
Independent
independent

Ottawa Bicycle
Club
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Time
0:52:42
0:52:46

0:53:08
0:53:17

0:53:29
0:53:49

0:53:53

0:54:38

0:54:40
0:54:47
0:55:00

0:55:12
0:55:20

0:55:30

0:55:31
0:55:35

0:55:36
0:55:39

0:55:40
0:56:07

0:56:17
0:56:37
0:56:59

0:57:02
0:57:10
0:57:23
0:57:34

Gap Category
+5:42 U15M

+546 MB

+6:08 MB

+6:17 MB

+6:29 MC

+6:49 Novice
M

+6:53 MB

+7:38 MB

+740 MB
+7:47 MB

+8:00 MC

+8:12 MB

+8:20 MB

+8:30 U15M

+8:31 MB

+8:35 MB

+8:36 MC

+8:39 MB

+840 MB

+9:07 MC

+9:117 MC

+9:37 MC

+9:59 MC

+10:02 MB

+10:10 MD
MC

MB

+10:23
+10:34
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Lap 1
13:21
14:00

13:17
13:49

13:58
13:26

13:23

13:44

14:09
14:33
14:05

14:10
13:57

13:34

13:21
14:43

14:03
13:54

14:12
13:51

14:51
14:53
14:49

14:19
14:40
14:50
14:42

Lap 2
12:46
12:37

13:04
13:00

13:00
13:06

13:10

13:31

13:19
13:16
13:29

13:35
13:41

13:32

15:50
13:41

13:37
14:38

14:08
14:14

13:58
13:45
13:58

14:10
14:00
13:56
14:02

Lap 3
13:23
13:03

13:25
13:10

13:21
13:23

13:37

13:42

13:33
13:36
13:41

14:05
14:04

14:05

13:06
13:44

13:47
13:35

13:49
14:14

13:35
13:53
14:12

14:29
14:02
14:09
14:27

Lap 4
13:12
13:06

13:22
13:18

13:10
13:54

13:43

13:41

13:39
13:22
13:45

13:22
13:38

14:19

13:14
13:27

14:09
13:32

13:31
13:48

13:563
14:06
14:00

14:04
14:28
14:28
14:23



Overall Results for Race C
Eastern Ontario Cyclocross Series Event # 10 of 10
in Upper Canada Village on 29 Nov 2015

Place Bib Name Team Time Gap Category Lap1 Lap2 Lap3 Lap4

55 7 DOUGLAS, Greg Ottawa Bicycle  0:57:49 +10:49 MC 14:45 14:05 14:15 14:44
Club

56 189 WALL, Dave independent 0:57:55 +10:55 MC 14:39 14:04 14:51 14:21

57 151 MACASKILL, Ken independent 0:58:55 +11:55 MB 15:05 14:15 14:20 15:15
58 78 BROOKS, Sebastian Ottawa Bicycle = 0:59:53 +12:53 U17M  16:01 14:47 14:09 14:56

Club

59 6 DOREGO, Jean-Louis Ottawa Bicycle = 0:59:55 +12:55 MD 15:39 14:24 14:59 14:53
Club

60 58 CORNICK, Steven Ottawa Bicycle  0:59:58 +12:58 MC 15:38 14:27 14:53 15:00
Club

61 264 OMURA, Tommy Ottawa Bicycle  1:00:02 +13:02 U17M  15:44 14:29 14:57 14:52
Club

62 73 MACDONALD, lain Ottawa Bicycle  1:00:22 +13:22 MB 16:02 14:40 15:00 14:40
Club

63 121 CHAMPAGNE, Marc Ottawa Bicycle  1:00:26 +13:26 MC 15:39 14:46 14:54 15:.07
Club

64 90 HOBSON, lan independent 1:00:53 +13:53 MC 15:54 14:46 15:.00 15:13

65 127 TAYLOR, Michael independent 1:01:05 +14:05 MC 156:32 15:09 15:13 15:11

66 169 PETTY, Mark independent 1:01:23 +14:23 MC 15:31 14:48 15:16 15:48

67 98 AUSTEN, lan Ottawa Bicycle  1:01:48 +14:48 MD 15:30 15:00 15:59 15:19
Club

68 146 GILCHRIST, Ryan Ottawa Bicycle  1:02:08 +15:08 MC 16:03 15:36 15:06 15:23
Club

69 102 HALL, Scott Cyclelogik 1:.02.21 +15:21 MC 16:06 15:19 15:32 15:24
Racing

70 130 MOMTAHAN, Parham Ottawa Bicycle  1:02:42 +15:42 MD 16:22 15:01 15:27 15:52
Club

71 480 LECLERC, Pierre Velo Select 1:03:52 +16:52 MC 15:37 14:50 15:17 18:08

72 265 TUCKER, Michael Ottawa Bicycle  1:04:08 +17:08 U17M  17:29 17:02 17:55 11:42
Club

73 453 MCRAE, Randy independent 0:47.06 -1lap MC 15:35 15:24 16:07

74 477 BRASSINGTON, MTBKingston 0:47:21 -1lap Novice 15:48 15:24 16:09

Bryan M

75 94 MCAUSLAN, David Almonte Bicycle 0:47:49 -1lap ME 16:48 15:28 15:33
Club

76 74 BRUGGER, Marcel Ride With 0:48:12 -1lap MC 16:07 15:44 16:21
Rendall

77 252 HUMPHREYS, Les Almonte Bicycle 0:49:03 -1lap ME 17:.07 1555 16:01
Club

78 33 FONTAINE, Dominic Tekne 0:49:37 -1lap MB 16:31 16:35 16:31

79 464 TETREAULT, Serge skinouk 0:50:52 -1lap MC 17:32 16:25 16:55

80 12 TIMBRELL, Dean independent 0:50:54 -1lap MC 17:32 16:26 16:56
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Overall Results for Race C
Eastern Ontario Cyclocross Series Event # 10 of 10
in Upper Canada Village on 29 Nov 2015

Place Bib Name Team Time Gap Category Lap1 Lap2 Lap3 Lap4
81 269 EDWARDSON, Kirk Independent 0:51.52 -1lap MC 17:21 1647 17:44
82 406 GONIS, George Ottawa Bicycle  0:52:57 -1lap MC 17:50 16:45 18:22
Club

83 57 PHILLIPS, Ron Ottawa Bicycle  0:56:00 -1lap ME 20:18 18:20 17:22
Club

84 61 FLAVELL, Dave Ottawa Bicycle  0:58:28 -1lap MD 20:09 19:01 19:18
Club

DNF 402 CORDIER, Gilles independent 0:39:51 MC 13:18 13:12 13:21

DNF 20 ALLEN, Rob independent 0:14:34 M B 14:34

DNF 14 EDMOND, Brian Independent 0:14:47 M B 14:47

DNF 46 KERR, Liam The Cyclery 0:14:48 Uis M 14:48

DNF 47 KERR, Rob The Cyclery M B

DNF 24 HAWKES, Craig The Cyclery M B
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