

**Overall Results for Race C**  
**Eastern Ontario Cyclocross Series Event # 10 of 10**  
**in Upper Canada Village on 29 Nov 2015**

Place	Bib	Name	Team	Time	Gap	Category	Lap 1	Lap 2	Lap 3	Lap 4
1	92	<b>GRIEVE, Richard</b>	Tekné Cycle Club	0:47:00		M B	11:59	11:32	11:53	11:36
2	481	<b>WESTDAL, John</b>	independent	0:47:04	+0:04	M B	11:58	11:32	11:53	11:41
3	222	<b>MCILROY, William</b>	First Capital Cycling	0:47:12	+0:12	M C	12:07	11:32	11:49	11:44
4	88	<b>OLIVE, Andrew</b>	Euro-sports	0:47:15	+0:15	M B	11:57	11:36	11:51	11:51
5	195	<b>THOMAS, Steven</b>	Euro-sports	0:47:17	+0:17	M B	12:14	11:38	11:37	11:48
6	122	<b>MCGUIRE, James</b>	Tekné Cycle Club	0:47:27	+0:27	M B	11:56	11:32	11:53	12:06
7	75	<b>REEVES, Mike</b>	Tekné Cycle Club	0:47:34	+0:34	M B	11:57	11:43	11:45	12:09
8	84	<b>WOODFORD, Michael</b>	Cyclelogik	0:48:06	+1:06	M B	12:26	11:54	11:59	11:47
9	452	<b>LAMARCHE, Andre</b>	Trek Fiera	0:48:09	+1:09	M C	12:33	11:48	12:01	11:47
10	172	<b>ROULEAU, Eric</b>	Scott/Rackultra	0:49:09	+2:09	M B	12:34	12:12	12:03	12:20
11	109	<b>BILENKEY, David</b>	Euro-sports	0:49:14	+2:14	M C	12:32	12:04	12:16	12:22
12	34	<b>VIALARET, Jean-Christophe</b>	Euro-sports	0:49:22	+2:22	M C	12:36	12:01	12:17	12:28
13	129	<b>JONES, David</b>	Ottawa Bicycle Club	0:49:50	+2:50	M B	12:55	12:09	12:20	12:26
14	11	<b>SARAVANAMUTTOO, Malcolm</b>	Cyclelogik	0:49:58	+2:58	M B	12:30	12:09	12:33	12:46
15	86	<b>CYR, Bruno</b>	Skinouk	0:50:21	+3:21	M C	12:58	12:20	12:36	12:27
16	164	<b>OLSON, Chris</b>	Nine2FivePro.com	0:50:33	+3:33	M C	12:52	12:29	12:35	12:37
17	181	<b>LAIRD, James</b>	Peak Racing	0:50:37	+3:37	M D	12:40	12:19	12:50	12:48
18	69	<b>BETTERIDGE, Eric</b>	Ottawa Bicycle Club	0:50:50	+3:50	M C	13:02	12:27	12:40	12:41
19	246	<b>HELLARD, Rick</b>	Zone3sports	0:50:56	+3:56	M C	13:25	12:28	12:32	12:31
20	234	<b>O'BLENES, Paul</b>	The Cyclery	0:51:29	+4:29	M C	13:29	12:29	12:42	12:49
21	226	<b>SCHUCK, Peter</b>	Ride with Rendall p/b Biemme	0:51:30	+4:30	M C	13:24	12:36	12:41	12:49
22	140	<b>RANGER, Frédéric</b>	Skinouk	0:52:02	+5:02	M C	13:22	12:34	12:48	13:18
23	107	<b>ROSS, Ronald</b>	Team Race	0:52:07	+5:07	M C	13:07	12:41	13:01	13:18
24	219	<b>CLARE, John</b>	Fiera Race Team	0:52:13	+5:13	M B	12:53	12:53	13:11	13:16
25	459	<b>PELLERIN, Jean-Philippe</b>	Tekné Cycle Club	0:52:20	+5:20	Novice M	13:46	12:42	12:56	12:56
26	131	<b>BEAULIEU, Marc</b>	Les Rouleurs de l'Outaouais	0:52:22	+5:22	M B	14:01	12:51	12:53	12:37
27	104	<b>MARRON, John</b>	Independent	0:52:31	+5:31	M B	13:28	12:50	13:09	13:04

**Overall Results for Race C**  
**Eastern Ontario Cyclocross Series Event # 10 of 10**  
**in Upper Canada Village on 29 Nov 2015**

Place	Bib	Name	Team	Time	Gap	Category	Lap 1	Lap 2	Lap 3	Lap 4
28	111	<b>VIALARET, Damien</b>	Euro-sports	0:52:42	+5:42	U15 M	13:21	12:46	13:23	13:12
29	115	<b>MARTIN, David</b>	Ottawa Bicycle Club	0:52:46	+5:46	M B	14:00	12:37	13:03	13:06
30	159	<b>CARRIER, Damien</b>	independent	0:53:08	+6:08	M B	13:17	13:04	13:25	13:22
31	462	<b>ROCHON, Francois</b>	CCRossi/ThePack	0:53:17	+6:17	M B	13:49	13:00	13:10	13:18
32	68	<b>KULAS, Mark</b>	Gearheads	0:53:29	+6:29	M C	13:58	13:00	13:21	13:10
33	268	<b>JOLLY, Patrick</b>	Tall Tree Cycles	0:53:49	+6:49	Novice M	13:26	13:06	13:23	13:54
34	23	<b>PAYNE, Greg</b>	Nine2FivePro.com	0:53:53	+6:53	M B	13:23	13:10	13:37	13:43
35	253	<b>VILLENEUVE, Alain</b>	Ride With Rendall p/b Biemme	0:54:38	+7:38	M B	13:44	13:31	13:42	13:41
36	458	<b>MURPHY, Jason</b>	Independent	0:54:40	+7:40	M B	14:09	13:19	13:33	13:39
37	263	<b>BRULÉ, Terry</b>	independent	0:54:47	+7:47	M B	14:33	13:16	13:36	13:22
38	80	<b>SLOBODIAN, Joey</b>	Ottawa Bicycle Club	0:55:00	+8:00	M C	14:05	13:29	13:41	13:45
39	182	<b>LAW, Craig</b>	Independent	0:55:12	+8:12	M B	14:10	13:35	14:05	13:22
40	446	<b>LAROCHELLE, Michael</b>	The Cyclery	0:55:20	+8:20	M B	13:57	13:41	14:04	13:38
41	167	<b>LA GRENADE, Jérémie</b>	Skinouk	0:55:30	+8:30	U15 M	13:34	13:32	14:05	14:19
42	405	<b>EASTMOND, Owen</b>	Rossi tha pack	0:55:31	+8:31	M B	13:21	15:50	13:06	13:14
43	134	<b>DANKS, Phillip</b>	Ottawa Bicycle Club	0:55:35	+8:35	M B	14:43	13:41	13:44	13:27
44	409	<b>DEMERS, Paul</b>	independent	0:55:36	+8:36	M C	14:03	13:37	13:47	14:09
45	17	<b>KELLY, Pat</b>	Tekné Cycle Club	0:55:39	+8:39	M B	13:54	14:38	13:35	13:32
46	147	<b>BENNETT, Michael</b>	Euro-sports	0:55:40	+8:40	M B	14:12	14:08	13:49	13:31
47	227	<b>AVERY, Mike</b>	First Capital Cycling	0:56:07	+9:07	M C	13:51	14:14	14:14	13:48
48	220	<b>NEWTON, Jack</b>	independent	0:56:17	+9:17	M C	14:51	13:58	13:35	13:53
49	465	<b>VAN DIEPEN, Rene</b>	independent	0:56:37	+9:37	M C	14:53	13:45	13:53	14:06
50	52	<b>LEBLANC, Pierre</b>	Cornwall Cycle Club	0:56:59	+9:59	M C	14:49	13:58	14:12	14:00
51	209	<b>PORT, Ian</b>	Euro-Sports	0:57:02	+10:02	M B	14:19	14:10	14:29	14:04
52	16	<b>FORBES, Jim</b>	Independent	0:57:10	+10:10	M D	14:40	14:00	14:02	14:28
53	170	<b>MCNEELY, Scott</b>	independent	0:57:23	+10:23	M C	14:50	13:56	14:09	14:28
54	79	<b>BROOKS, James</b>	Ottawa Bicycle Club	0:57:34	+10:34	M B	14:42	14:02	14:27	14:23

**Overall Results for Race C**  
**Eastern Ontario Cyclocross Series Event # 10 of 10**  
**in Upper Canada Village on 29 Nov 2015**

Place	Bib	Name	Team	Time	Gap	Category	Lap 1	Lap 2	Lap 3	Lap 4
55	7	<b>DOUGLAS, Greg</b>	Ottawa Bicycle Club	0:57:49	+10:49	M C	14:45	14:05	14:15	14:44
56	189	<b>WALL, Dave</b>	independent	0:57:55	+10:55	M C	14:39	14:04	14:51	14:21
57	151	<b>MACASKILL, Ken</b>	independent	0:58:55	+11:55	M B	15:05	14:15	14:20	15:15
58	78	<b>BROOKS, Sebastian</b>	Ottawa Bicycle Club	0:59:53	+12:53	U17 M	16:01	14:47	14:09	14:56
59	6	<b>DOREGO, Jean-Louis</b>	Ottawa Bicycle Club	0:59:55	+12:55	M D	15:39	14:24	14:59	14:53
60	58	<b>CORNICK, Steven</b>	Ottawa Bicycle Club	0:59:58	+12:58	M C	15:38	14:27	14:53	15:00
61	264	<b>OMURA, Tommy</b>	Ottawa Bicycle Club	1:00:02	+13:02	U17 M	15:44	14:29	14:57	14:52
62	73	<b>MACDONALD, Iain</b>	Ottawa Bicycle Club	1:00:22	+13:22	M B	16:02	14:40	15:00	14:40
63	121	<b>CHAMPAGNE, Marc</b>	Ottawa Bicycle Club	1:00:26	+13:26	M C	15:39	14:46	14:54	15:07
64	90	<b>HOBSON, Ian</b>	independent	1:00:53	+13:53	M C	15:54	14:46	15:00	15:13
65	127	<b>TAYLOR, Michael</b>	independent	1:01:05	+14:05	M C	15:32	15:09	15:13	15:11
66	169	<b>PETTY, Mark</b>	independent	1:01:23	+14:23	M C	15:31	14:48	15:16	15:48
67	98	<b>AUSTEN, Ian</b>	Ottawa Bicycle Club	1:01:48	+14:48	M D	15:30	15:00	15:59	15:19
68	146	<b>GILCHRIST, Ryan</b>	Ottawa Bicycle Club	1:02:08	+15:08	M C	16:03	15:36	15:06	15:23
69	102	<b>HALL, Scott</b>	Cyclelogik Racing	1:02:21	+15:21	M C	16:06	15:19	15:32	15:24
70	130	<b>MOMTAHAN, Parham</b>	Ottawa Bicycle Club	1:02:42	+15:42	M D	16:22	15:01	15:27	15:52
71	480	<b>LECLERC, Pierre</b>	Velo Select	1:03:52	+16:52	M C	15:37	14:50	15:17	18:08
72	265	<b>TUCKER, Michael</b>	Ottawa Bicycle Club	1:04:08	+17:08	U17 M	17:29	17:02	17:55	11:42
73	453	<b>MCRAE, Randy</b>	independent	0:47:06	-1 lap	M C	15:35	15:24	16:07	
74	477	<b>BRASSINGTON, Bryan</b>	MTBKingston	0:47:21	-1 lap	Novice M	15:48	15:24	16:09	
75	94	<b>MCAUSLAN, David</b>	Almonte Bicycle Club	0:47:49	-1 lap	M E	16:48	15:28	15:33	
76	74	<b>BRUGGER, Marcel</b>	Ride With Rendall	0:48:12	-1 lap	M C	16:07	15:44	16:21	
77	252	<b>HUMPHREYS, Les</b>	Almonte Bicycle Club	0:49:03	-1 lap	M E	17:07	15:55	16:01	
78	33	<b>FONTAINE, Dominic</b>	Tekne	0:49:37	-1 lap	M B	16:31	16:35	16:31	
79	464	<b>TÉTREAU, Serge</b>	skinouk	0:50:52	-1 lap	M C	17:32	16:25	16:55	
80	12	<b>TIMBRELL, Dean</b>	independent	0:50:54	-1 lap	M C	17:32	16:26	16:56	

**Overall Results for Race C**  
**Eastern Ontario Cyclocross Series Event # 10 of 10**  
**in Upper Canada Village on 29 Nov 2015**

Place	Bib	Name	Team	Time	Gap	Category	Lap 1	Lap 2	Lap 3	Lap 4
81	269	<b>EDWARDSON, Kirk</b>	Independent	0:51:52	-1 lap	M C	17:21	16:47	17:44	
82	406	<b>GONIS, George</b>	Ottawa Bicycle Club	0:52:57	-1 lap	M C	17:50	16:45	18:22	
83	57	<b>PHILLIPS, Ron</b>	Ottawa Bicycle Club	0:56:00	-1 lap	M E	20:18	18:20	17:22	
84	61	<b>FLAVELL, Dave</b>	Ottawa Bicycle Club	0:58:28	-1 lap	M D	20:09	19:01	19:18	
DNF	402	<b>CORDIER, Gilles</b>	independent	0:39:51		M C	13:18	13:12	13:21	
DNF	20	<b>ALLEN, Rob</b>	independent	0:14:34		M B	14:34			
DNF	14	<b>EDMOND, Brian</b>	Independent	0:14:47		M B	14:47			
DNF	46	<b>KERR, Liam</b>	The Cyclery	0:14:48		U15 M	14:48			
DNF	47	<b>KERR, Rob</b>	The Cyclery			M B				
DNF	24	<b>HAWKES, Craig</b>	The Cyclery			M B				